

Case No. 12-0680-EL-REN
David Lair
Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1: In Section A of the application, you left the county field blank. In what county is the facility located?

Answer 1: Chester County (I had entered the facility county on the application)

Question 2: Section B of the application is for facility owner information, the legal name of the facility owner representative appears to be for the aggregator not the facility owner. The facility owner representative should be the facility owner unless the facility owner is a corporation or LLC. Does Paradise Energy Solutions own the facility? If not, please submit corrected information for section B.

Answer 2: David Lair is the facility owner

Question 3: In section I.1 the Unit nameplate capacity MW was listed as 0.9433. And the number of units is listed as 385.

385 x 0.000245 MW = 0.094325 MW for the whole facility. Generating units that use the same meter should be considered one unit. What is the correct unit nameplate capacity (MW) if the system is considered one unit?

Answer 3: 0.094325

Question 4: In section K you stated that you are currently registered in an attribute tracking system. You left the generation ID # field blank. What is your GATS generation ID #?

Answer 4: 51611

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

6/29/2012 9:40:40 AM

in

Case No(s). 12-0680-EL-REN

Summary: Reply electronically filed by Mrs. Karla G Beiler on behalf of LAIR, DAVID